

S.C- 407/22
Reg no. 407/22
CNR No. WBEM 0100 5122 2022

Order no. 4 dt. 04-01-23.

Out of eight (08) accuseds on C.B , five (05) accuseds are present by filing hazira and accused Gourhari Maji is absent by petition and prays time. Another petition has been filed on behalf of the accused persons stating interalia that accused Dibakar Jana and accused Sk. Selim Ali are in custody in connection with Tamluk P.S case no. 631/21 and accordingly Ld. Advocate prays for time.

Considered.

Fixed 19-02-23 for consideration of charge.

D/C by me.

S/d-

ASJ 3rd Court
Tamluk

S/d-

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court. Tamluk