

ST 02(06)23

Reg no. 407/22

CNR No. WBEM01-005122-2022

Present : Sri Annada Sankar Mukhopadhyay

Addl. District & Sessions Judge 4th Court (in-charge)

JO code WB00863

Order no. 08 dt. 16.07.24 .

All the eight (08)accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsel- is found present.

No step is taken on behalf of the State.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 9.

No witness turned up today.

Regular PO is on leave.

The hearing of this case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **04.09.24** for evidence of CSW no. 9.

Ld. PP in-charge to take steps.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accuseds on CB are as before.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court , Tamluk.
in-charge