

ST 02(06)23
Reg no. 407/22
CNR No. WBEM01-005122-2022

Present : Malati Karmakar

Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Tamluk

Order no. 10 dt. 13.12.24 .

All the eight (08)accused persons on CB - 1) Dibakar Jana @ Lalu 2) Asit Chakraborty 3) Sk. Selim Ali @ Sk. Selim 4) Sukumar Bera 5) Gourhari Maji @ Gour 6) Sk. Najibul Islam @ Panchu 7) Tapan Das & 8) Mujibar Rahaman Kha @ Mujibar are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in-charge is present with one witness.

Ld. Defence Counsel- are found present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Witness-**Chandan Kumar Samanta** is present today and he is examined in full and discharged as **PW.3**.

During trial some documents have been marked as exhibits:

- **Signature of PW3 on the seizure list dt. 07.02.20 - Exbt.2/2.**
- **Signatures of PW3 on the three (03) labels dt. 07.02.20 - Exbt.3/a, Exbt. 3/1/a and Exbt. 3/2/a.**

Fix **25.02.25** for evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court , Tamluk.
JO code. WB00643